PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5033772

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	06/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE WALKING COMPANY HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	25 W. ANAPAMU ST.
City:	SANTA BARBARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14178189
Patent Number:	D722382
Patent Number:	D720861
Patent Number:	D696819
Patent Number:	D683861
Patent Number:	D683036
Patent Number:	D679822
Patent Number:	D679821
Patent Number:	D678538
Patent Number:	D678537
Patent Number:	D673686
Patent Number:	D673282
Patent Number:	D673281
Patent Number:	D661429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

PatentDocket@choate.com Email:

Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP-PATENT DOCKET

07/02/2018

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2009985-0104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN E. REESE

SIGNATURE: /Brian E. Reese/

Total Attachments: 3

DATE SIGNED:

source=2009985-0104 Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

source=2009985-0104 Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

source=2009985-0104 Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

June 29, 2018

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association with offices at One Boston Place, 18th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02108 (the "Secured Party"), does hereby certify that the security interests it holds in certain patents of The Walking Company Holdings, Inc., with its principal office located at 25 W. Anapamu St., Santa Barbara, California 93101 (the "Grantor"), pursuant to those certain two Grants of Security Interest in United States Patents, dated June 5, 2014, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 2014, at Reel/Frame 033095/0763 and August 12, 2016 recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 14, 2016, at Reel/Frame 040005/0653 (together, the "Grants of Security Interest in United States Patents"), which patents are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, are released and any interests in the Patents (as defined in the Grants of Security Interest in United States Patents) previously assigned to Secured Party under the Grants of Security Interest in United States Patents are hereby released and reassigned to the Grantors without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

Secured Party hereby authorizes the Grantor's authorized representative, to record this Release of Security Interests in Patents with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interests in Patents to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: \(\frac{\fince{\frac{\frac{\fir}{\fint}}}}}{\frac{\fir}{\fir}}}}}}{\frac}\fir\f{\fir}}{\firi}}{\firightar{\firichtirec{\fir\f{\f{\fir}{\fir}{\firi}}}}}{\firac{\fir}

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Patents]

SCHEDULE A

TITLE	FILING DATE	SERIAL NUMBER
Utility Patent		
CUSHIONED MIDSOLE WITH AIR CHAMBER AND RESISTANCE PROTRUSIONS	2/11/2014	14/178,189

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
PLANTAR FASCIITIS SUPPORT	D722382	02/10/15
TOE SEPARATOR	D720861	01/06/15
TOE SEPARATOR	D696819	12/31/13
FOOT SLEEVE WITH BUNIONETTE CUSHION	D683861	06/04/13
FOOT SLEEVE WITH BUNION CUSHION	D683036	05/21/13
FOOT SLEEVE WITH NEUROMA CUSHION	D679822	04/09/13
FOREFOOT SLEEVE WITH CUSHION	D679821	04/09/13
FOREFOOT SLEEVE WITH CUSHION AND STRAP	D678538	03/19/13
ARCH SLEEVE	D678537	03/19/13
FOOT SLEEVE WITH BUNION CUSHION	D673686	01/01/13
FOOT SLEEVE WITH BUNIONETTE CUSHION	D673282	12/25/12
PLANTAR FASCIA SUPPORT SLEEVE	D673281	12/25/12
TOE STRAIGHTENER	D661429	06/05/12

RECORDED: 07/02/2018